

Legislation Text

File #: 2018-0079, Version: 1

AN ORDINANCE appointing and confirming the King County council representative to the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids advisory board; and amending Ordinance 18442, Section 2, as amended.

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

1. Ordinance 18442 added to the K.C.C. chapter 2A.300 a new section on the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids advisory board.

2. Ordinances 18442, in carrying out Ordinance 18088, included in the board membership for the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids advisory board one member that shall be appointed and confirmed as a representative of the county council by the county council by ordinance.

3. Ordinance 18442, Section 2, as amended by Ordinance 18553, Section 1, appointed and confirmed Laura Hitchcock as the member of the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids levy advisory board representing the county council.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Ordinance 18442, Section 2, as amended, is hereby amended to read as follows:

A. The member of the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids levy advisory board appointed to represent the executive is Betsy Jones, who is hereby confirmed.

B. The member of the communities of opportunity-best starts for kids levy advisory board appointed to represent the county council is ((Laura Hitchcock)) Alison Mendiola, who is hereby confirmed.